GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture & Cooperation Department - APDMP- "Regeneration of Common Property Rangeland" (CPR) - Implementation in the project area-Constitution of Co-ordination committee at State and District Level -Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 373

Dated: 07-06-2019 Read :

From the Project Director, APDMP & Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur, Lr. No.AGC02-34023/4/2019-APDMP SEC –AGRHOD, Dt:29.05.2019.

ORDER:

In the circumstances reported by the Project Director, Andhra Pradesh Drought Mitigation Project (APDMP) & Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur in the letter read above, Government after careful examination of the matter hereby constitute State and District level Coordination Committees with the following members for effective co-ordination and implementation of "Regeneration of Common Property Rangeland (CPR)" programme in the Project area of APDMP:-

1	Project Director & Special	APDMP	Chairman
1	Commissioner of Agriculture		Chairman
2	Senior Officer nominated by	Revenue	Member
	Commissioner, CCLA	Department	
3	Senior Officer nominated by	Rural	Member
	Commissioner, Rural Development	Development	
	Development	Department	
4	Chief Operating Officer	APDMP	Member-
			Convener
5	Technical Officer (Agri)	APDMP	Member
6	Technical Officer (AH)	APDMP	Member
7	Director	WASSAN	Member
8	Executive Director	FES	Member

STATE LEVEL CO-ORDINATION COMMITTEE

DISTRICT LEVEL COORDINATION COMMITTEE

1	District Collector or his/her nominee	Chairman
2	Project Director, ATMA and APDMP	Convener
3	Project Director, District Water Management Agency (DWMA)	Member
4	Representative, WASSAN, LTA	Member
5	Representative, FES	Member
6	Team leaders, LFA	Member

[P.t.o]

2. The Coordination Committees would meet once in a quarter at State& District Level to plan, monitor and review the activities. The meeting agenda would be prepared by FES (Foundation for Ecological Security) in consultation with SPMU and LTA and the report would be prepared by FES.

3. The Commissioner CCLA/ Commissioner Rural Development shall nominate senior officer to the State Level Co-ordination Committee.

4. The Project Director, Andhra Pradesh Drought Mitigation Project (APDMP)& Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur shall take further necessary action accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B.RAJSEKHAR PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

The Chief Commissioner of Land Administration,

D.NO 22-19, Floor II, Block A, Jasthi Towers, Sai Puram Colony Road, Gollapudi, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh 521225.

The Commissioner of Panchayat Raj & Rural Development D.No.29-6-8/1, Charitasri Building,

Nakkal Road, Suryaraopeta, Vijayawada.

The Collectors & District Magistrates concerned. (Through Spl. Comm. of Agri., A.P., Guntur)

SF/SC.

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER